Valley City State University (0) -vs- Viterbo University (0)
11/18/23 at Viterbo VAC

Date: 11/18/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
gli:::?:v?terbo VAC Valley City State University 44 32 76
Viterbo University 31 42 73
Valley City State University 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Grinde, Caden * 36+ 5-7 4-6 2-3 0-5 5 0 3 2 0 0 16
42 Olange, Odier * 30+ 6-8 0-1 3-5 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 1 15
33 Lyman, Hunter * 26+ 5-7 0-0 4-5 4-3 7 2 1 2 1 1 14
3 Bedgood, Cleveland & 32 3-13 1-5 4-4 1-7 8 4 1 3 0 1 11
2 Rickard, Cayden * 21+ 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 4 3 1 0 2 6
24  Grayson, Lamar 19+ 3-10 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 7
22  Stanfield, LaDarious 20+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
13  Washington, Jerome 11+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
4 Macharia, Brandon 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-55 8-18 14-19 9-21 30 11 13 12 1 9 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-34 50.00 % 6-13 46.15 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 10-21 47.62 % 2-5 40.00 % 10-14 71.43 %
Total 27-55 49.1 % 8-18 44.4 % 14-19 73.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 16 0
Viterbo University 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Olson, Ben * 33+ 9-19 3-7 3-4 9-2 11 3 1 2 0 0 24
44  Monis, Jack * 28+ 4-9 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 3 11
2 Locy, Garret * 21 2-7 2-7 0-0 1-4 5 0 4 3 1 2 6
13 Malovrh, Nick * 35+ 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 9 5 1 0 2
25 Adams, Colin * 17+ 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Crubel, Cole 25+ 7-14 6-12 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 0 0 1 20
35 Popovic, Stefan 20 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 10
40 Severn, Keegan 12+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 2 0 0
5 King, Lydell 9+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 1 0
41 Johnson, Kole 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-67 13-35 6-7 15-22 37 15 22 14 4 7 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34 35.29 % 6-15 40.00 % 1-1 100.00 %
Second Half 15-33 45.45 % 7-20 35.00 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 27-67 40.3 % 13-35 37.1% 6-7 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 16

Bench Points: 30

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 4 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Box Score
Valley City State University 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Grinde, Caden 16+ 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 6
42  Olange, Odier 13+ 2-3 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 6
33 Lyman, Hunter 14+ 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 1 0 6
3 Bedgood, Cleveland 18 3-9 1-5 2-2 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 1 9
2 Rickard, Cayden 10+ 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 6
24  Grayson, Lamar 10+ 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
22  Stanfield, LaDarious 9+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
13  Washington, Jerome 6+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Macharia, Brandon 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 101 17-34 6-13 4-5 6-13 19 4 8 5 1 4 44
50.0 % 46.2 % 80.0 %
Viterbo University 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Olson, Ben 17+ 5-11 2-3 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 12
44 Monis, Jack 16+ 2-7 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 5
2 Locy, Garret 10+ 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 1 0 6
13 Malovrh, Nick 17+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 0 0
25 Adams, Colin 11+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Crubel, Cole 10+ 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
35  Popovic, Stefan 10+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5
40 Severn, Keegan 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
5 King, Lydell 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
41  Johnson, Kole 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-34 6-15 1-1 7-12 19 5 11 8 2 2 31

35.3 % 40.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Valley City State University 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Grinde, Caden 20 3-4 2-3 2-3 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 10
42  Olange, Odier 17+ 4-5 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 9
33  Lyman, Hunter 12+  2-2 0-0 4-5 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 8
3 Bedgood, Cleveland 14+ 0-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 3 0 0 2
2 Rickard, Cayden 11+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0
24  Grayson, Lamar 9+ 0-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
22  Stanfield, LaDarious 10+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
13  Washington, Jerome 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
4 Macharia, Brandon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 98 10-21 2-5 10-14 3-8 11 7 5 7 0 5 32
47.6 % 40.0% 71.4 %
Viterbo University 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Olson, Ben 16+ 4-8 1-4 3-4 5-0 5 3 1 0 0 0 12
44 Monis, Jack 12+  2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 6
2 Locy, Garret 11+ 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 2 0
13 Malovrh, Nick 17+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 5 3 1 0 2
25 Adams, Colin 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Crubel, Cole 15+ 6-10 5-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 17
35  Popovic, Stefan 10+ 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
40 Severn, Keegan 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
5 King, Lydell 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0
41  Johnson, Kole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-33 7-20 5-6 8-10 18 10 11 6 2 5 42

45.5% 35.0% 83.3 %



VISITORS: Valley City State University

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Viterbo University

GOOD LAYUP by LYMAN,HUNTER
ASSIST by RICKARD,CAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by RICKARD,CAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
MISS 3PTR by RICKARD,CAYDEN

FOUL by RICKARD,CAYDEN

TURNOVER by GRINDE,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
GOOD by OLANGE,ODIER

REBOUND DEF by LYMAN,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

MISS LAYUP by OLANGE,ODIER
REBOUND OFF by OLANGE,ODIER
GOOD LAYUP by OLANGE,ODIER

MISS FT by OLANGE,ODIER

MISS 3PTR by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
REBOUND OFF by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
MISS JUMPER by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
REBOUND OFF by LYMAN,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by LYMAN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by OLANGE,ODIER
MISS 3PTR by RICKARD,CAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by GRINDE,CADEN
MISS 3PTR by GRINDE,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by LYMAN,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by RICKARD,CAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by LYMAN,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by LYMAN,HUNTER
REBOUND OFF by RICKARD,CAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

SUB OUT by RICKARD,CAYDEN

19:47

19:33
19:19
18:52

18:44
18:35
18:33
18:16
18:05
17:53
17:36

17:26

17:13

16:53
16:51
16:51
16:50

16:32

16:12

16:05
16:02
15:32

15:10

14:58

14:41

14:28

14:18

14:14
14:06
14:06
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44

2-0

2-2

5-2

5-4

7-4

7-7

9-7

9-10

11-10

V2

V3

V1

V3

V2

H1

V1

GOOD JUMPER by MONIS,JACK
ASSIST by ADAMS,COLIN

MISS JUMPER by MONIS,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MALOVRH,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,BEN
ASSIST by LOCY,GARRET

MISS JUMPER by OLSON,BEN

MISS 3PTR by OLSON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by LOCY,GARRET
GOOD 3PTR by LOCY,GARRET
ASSIST by MONIS,JACK

FOUL by MONIS,JACK

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,COLIN
GOOD 3PTR by LOCY,GARRET
ASSIST by MALOVRH,NICK

MISS 3PTR by LOCY,GARRET

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BEN
MISS JUMPER by MONIS,JACK

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,COLIN
MISS JUMPER by MONIS,JACK

BLOCK by LOCY,GARRET
REBOUND DEF by LOCY,GARRET
TURNOVER by LOCY,GARRET
SUB OUT by LOCY,GARRET

SUB OUT by ADAMS,COLIN

SUB IN by CRUBEL,COLE

SUB IN by POPOVIC,STEFAN



SUB OUT by OLANGE,ODIER
SUB IN by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS
SUB IN by GRAYSON,LAMAR
MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,LAMAR

GOOD JUMPER by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

REBOUND DEF by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
GOOD 3PTR by GRINDE,CADEN
ASSIST by GRAYSON,LAMAR

MISS JUMPER by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS

FOUL by LYMAN,HUNTER

SUB OUT by LYMAN,HUNTER
SUB IN by OLANGE,ODIER

MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,LAMAR

MISS 3PTR by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

STEAL by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS

GOOD DUNK by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS(fastbreak)

ASSIST by GRINDE,CADEN

GOOD 3PTR by GRINDE,CADEN

ASSIST by OLANGE,ODIER

STEAL by OLANGE,ODIER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRINDE,CADEN

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JEROME
GOOD FT by OLANGE,ODIER

GOOD FT by OLANGE,ODIER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,LAMAR

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS

13-10

16-10

16-13

16-16

18-16

18-18

21-18

22-18
23-18

26-18
26-21

V3

V6

V3

V2

V3

V4
V5

V8
V5

REBOUND DEF by CRUBEL,COLE
TURNOVER by OLSON,BEN

MISS 3PTR by CRUBEL,COLE
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BEN
MISS JUMPER by OLSON,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by OLSON,BEN
ASSIST by CRUBEL,COLE

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by OLSON,BEN
ASSIST by MALOVRH,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CRUBEL,COLE
TURNOVER by MALOVRH,NICK
SUB OUT by MALOVRH,NICK
SUB IN by KING,LYDELL

REBOUND DEF by CRUBEL,COLE
TURNOVER by POPOVIC,STEFAN

GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BEN
ASSIST by POPOVIC,STEFAN

TURNOVER by KING,LYDELL
FOUL by KING,LYDELL

SUB OUT by KING,LYDELL
SUB OUT by CRUBEL,COLE
SUB OUT by MONIS,JACK
SUB IN by LOCY,GARRET

SUB IN by ADAMS,COLIN
SUB IN by SEVERN,KEEGAN

MISS 3PTR by LOCY,GARRET

GOOD 3PTR by POPOVIC,STEFAN

ASSIST by LOCY,GARRET

BLOCK by SEVERN,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by OLSON,BEN
SUB IN by MALOVRH,NICK



SUB IN by MACHARIA,BRANDON 07:54

GOOD JUMPER by GRAYSON,LAMAR 07:41 28-21 V7
07:19 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,COLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,COLIN
07:16 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,COLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,COLIN
07:13 MISS LAYUP by SEVERN,KEEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LOCY,GARRET
06:56 28-23 V5 GOOD JUMPER by POPOVIC,STEFAN
-- ASSIST by LOCY,GARRET

MISS 3PTR by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SEVERN,KEEGAN
06:17 TURNOVER by SEVERN,KEEGAN
STEAL by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND 06:17
GOOD LAYUP by GRAYSON,LAMAR 06:01 30-23 V7
ASSIST by OLANGE,ODIER --
05:27 MISS 3PTR by MALOVRH,NICK
REBOUND DEF by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND --
05:19 FOUL by POPOVIC,STEFAN
GOOD FT by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND(fastbreak) 05:19 31-23 V38
05:19 SUB OUT by LOCY,GARRET
05:19 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,STEFAN
05:19 SUB OUT by SEVERN,KEEGAN
05:19 SUB IN by KING,LYDELL
05:19 SUB IN by CRUBEL,COLE
05:19 SUB IN by MONIS,JACK
SUB OUT by GRAYSON,LAMAR 05:19
SUB OUT by OLANGE,ODIER 05:19
SUB IN by RICKARD,CAYDEN 05:19
SUB IN by LYMAN,HUNTER 05:19
GOOD FT by BEDGOOD, CLEVELAND(fastbreak) 05:19 32-23 V9
SUB OUT by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND 05:19
SUB IN by GRINDE,CADEN 05:19
04:52 MISS 3PTR by CRUBEL,COLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
04:49 FOUL by MALOVRH,NICK
04:49 SUB OUT by ADAMS, COLIN
04:49 SUB IN by OLSON,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JEROME 04:37 35-23 V12
ASSIST by RICKARD,CAYDEN --
04:24 MISS LAYUP by MONIS,JACK
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JEROME --
TURNOVER by MACHARIA,BRANDON 04:12
03:56 MISS JUMPER by OLSON,BEN
BLOCK by LYMAN,HUNTER 03:56

-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BEN
03:50 35-25 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BEN
TURNOVER by LYMAN,HUNTER 03:31
03:31 STEAL by MONIS,JACK
03:22 35-28 V7 GOOD 3PTR by CRUBEL,COLE
== ASSIST by MALOVRH,NICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:19

SUB OUT by MACHARIA,BRANDON 03:19

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JEROME 03:19

SUB IN by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND 03:19

SUB IN by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS 03:19

GOOD 3PTR by RICKARD,CAYDEN 03:08 38-28 V10

ASSIST by GRINDE,CADEN --

02:56 TURNOVER by OLSON,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by LYMAN,HUNTER 02:48 40-28 V12

ASSIST by RICKARD,CAYDEN ==
02:30 MISS 3PTR by KING,LYDELL



REBOUND DEF by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
GOOD JUMPER by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

FOUL by RICKARD,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by RICKARD,CAYDEN
SUB IN by GRAYSON,LAMAR
REBOUND DEF by LYMAN,HUNTER

MISS by LYMAN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by GRINDE,CADEN
TURNOVER by GRAYSON,LAMAR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GRAYSON,LAMAR

FOUL by LYMAN,HUNTER
SUB OUT by LYMAN,HUNTER
SUB IN by OLANGE,ODIER

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by GRAYSON,LAMAR

VISITORS: Valley City State University

42-28

44-28
44-30

44-31

V 14

V16
V 14

V13

REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BEN
MISS JUMPER by OLSON,BEN
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BEN
MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BEN

SUB OUT by KING,LYDELL
SUB IN by POPOVIC,STEFAN

MISS 3PTR by CRUBEL,COLE

REBOUND DEF by MONIS,JACK
MISS JUMPER by MONIS,JACK

STEAL by MONIS,JACK
MISS 3PTR by POPOVIC,STEFAN

FOUL by MONIS,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by MONIS,JACK
ASSIST by MALOVRH,NICK

GOOD FT by MONIS,JACK
SUB OUT by MONIS,JACK
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KOLE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KOLE
SUB IN by MONIS,JACK
TURNOVER by MALOVRH,NICK

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Viterbo University

SUB OUT by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS

SUB OUT by GRAYSON,LAMAR

SUB IN by RICKARD,CAYDEN

SUB IN by LYMAN,HUNTER

TURNOVER by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

FOUL by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

MISS JUMPER by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:55

19:40
19:21
19:12
18:59
18:59
18:59
18:47
18:47

18:41

44-34

44-35

V10

V9

SUB OUT by POPOVIC,STEFAN
SUB IN by LOCY,GARRET

MISS 3PTR by OLSON,BEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CRUBEL,COLE
ASSIST by MONIS,JACK

MISS 3PTR by LOCY,GARRET
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BEN

MISS FT by OLSON,BEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OLSON,BEN

BLOCK by MALOVRH,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MALOVRH,NICK
MISS 3PTR by LOCY,GARRET



STEAL by RICKARD,CAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by OLANGE,ODIER(fastbreak)

ASSIST by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

MISS 3PTR by RICKARD,CAYDEN

STEAL by LYMAN,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by OLANGE,ODIER

MISS 3PTR by OLANGE,ODIER
REBOUND OFF by LYMAN,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by LYMAN,HUNTER

TURNOVER by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by LYMAN,HUNTER

TURNOVER by GRINDE,CADEN

FOUL by RICKARD,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by RICKARD,CAYDEN
SUB OUT by LYMAN,HUNTER
SUB IN by GRAYSON,LAMAR

SUB IN by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS

MISS FT by GRAYSON,LAMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GRAYSON,LAMAR

REBOUND DEF by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS
GOOD 3PTR by GRINDE,CADEN
ASSIST by GRAYSON,LAMAR

46-35

46-37

48-37

48-39

50-39
50-42

50-45

50-47

50-49

51-49

54-49

54-51

Vi1

V9

Vi1

V9

Vi1
V8

V5

V3

V1

V2

V5

V3

REBOUND OFF by CRUBEL,COLE
TURNOVER by LOCY,GARRET

GOOD JUMPER by CRUBEL,COLE
ASSIST by MALOVRH,NICK

REBOUND DEF by LOCY,GARRET
TURNOVER by MALOVRH,NICK

MISS 3PTR by OLSON,BEN
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BEN
MISS JUMPER by CRUBEL,COLE
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by OLSON,BEN
ASSIST by MALOVRH,NICK

SUB OUT by LOCY,GARRET
SUB IN by KING,LYDELL
GOOD 3PTR by CRUBEL,COLE
ASSIST by KING,LYDELL

SUB OUT by MALOVRH,NICK
SUB OUT by CRUBEL,COLE
SUB IN by LOCY,GARRET
SUB IN by POPOVIC,STEFAN

STEAL by KING,LYDELL
GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,BEN(fastbreak)

STEAL by LOCY,GARRET
MISS 3PTR by LOCY,GARRET
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MONIS,JACK

SUB OUT by MONIS,JACK
SUB IN by SEVERN,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by LOCY,GARRET
SUB IN by MALOVRH,NICK

MISS JUMPER by OLSON,BEN
REBOUND OFF by KING,LYDELL
GOOD JUMPER by MALOVRH,NICK
FOUL by KING,LYDELL

MISS JUMPER by POPOVIC,STEFAN

GOOD JUMPER by POPOVIC,STEFAN
ASSIST by KING,LYDELL



TURNOVER by OLANGE,ODIER

REBOUND DEF by GRINDE,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

REBOUND DEF by GRINDE,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,LAMAR

REBOUND DEF by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

GOOD FT by GRINDE,CADEN
GOOD FT by GRINDE,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS
TURNOVER by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,LAMAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by OLANGE,ODIER
ASSIST by GRINDE,CADEN

FOUL by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

FOUL by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

MISS JUMPER by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

GOOD by OLANGE,ODIER

SUB OUT by OLANGE,ODIER

SUB IN by LYMAN,HUNTER

FOUL by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
SUB OUT by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JEROME

55-51
56-51

56-54

56-57

58-57

V4
V5

V2

H1

V1

SUB OUT by KING,LYDELL
SUB OUT by OLSON,BEN

SUB OUT by POPOVIC,STEFAN
SUB IN by LOCY,GARRET

SUB IN by ADAMS,COLIN

SUB IN by CRUBEL,COLE

STEAL by LOCY,GARRET
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by LOCY,GARRET
MISS 3PTR by CRUBEL,COLE

BLOCK by SEVERN,KEEGAN
REBOUND DEF by CRUBEL,COLE
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,COLIN

FOUL by CRUBEL,COLE

MISS 3PTR by CRUBEL,COLE

STEAL by CRUBEL,COLE
GOOD 3PTR by CRUBEL,COLE
ASSIST by LOCY,GARRET

REBOUND DEF by SEVERN,KEEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by CRUBEL,COLE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MALOVRH,NICK

FOUL by SEVERN,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by LOCY,GARRET
SUB OUT by ADAMS, COLIN
SUB OUT by SEVERN,KEEGAN
SUB IN by OLSON,BEN

SUB IN by POPOVIC,STEFAN
SUB IN by MONIS,JACK

MISS 3PTR by CRUBEL,COLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by POPOVIC,STEFAN
ASSIST by MALOVRH,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CRUBEL,COLE
GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BEN
ASSIST by MALOVRH,NICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by CRUBEL,COLE
SUB IN by KING,LYDELL

MISS 3PTR by POPOVIC,STEFAN



REBOUND DEF by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS
MISS LAYUP by GRAYSON,LAMAR
REBOUND OFF by LYMAN,HUNTER

MISS FT by LYMAN,HUNTER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LYMAN,HUNTER
FOUL by WASHINGTON,JEROME

MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,LAMAR

REBOUND DEF by GRINDE,CADEN
SUB OUT by GRAYSON,LAMAR
SUB IN by RICKARD,CAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by GRINDE,CADEN
ASSIST by LYMAN,HUNTER

STEAL by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS(fastbreak)

FOUL by RICKARD,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS
SUB IN by OLANGE,ODIER

GOOD LAYUP by LYMAN,HUNTER

ASSIST by WASHINGTON,JEROME

GOOD FT by LYMAN,HUNTER

STEAL by WASHINGTON,JEROME
MISS 3PTR by GRINDE,CADEN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JEROME
SUB IN by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

SUB OUT by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JEROME

GOOD FT by LYMAN,HUNTER

129
119
119
119

:53

61-62

61-63
61-64

64-64

66-64

66-65
66-66
68-66

69-66

70-66

H1

H2
H3

V2

V1

V2

V3

V4

FOUL by KING,LYDELL

SUB OUT by KING,LYDELL
SUB IN by LOCY,GARRET

GOOD FT by MONIS,JACK
GOOD FT by MONIS,JACK
SUB OUT by MALOVRH,NICK
SUB OUT by MONIS,JACK
SUB IN by ADAMS,COLIN
SUB IN by SEVERN,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SEVERN,KEEGAN
MISS 3PTR by POPOVIC,STEFAN
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BEN
MISS 3PTR by POPOVIC,STEFAN

TURNOVER by LOCY,GARRET

SUB OUT by LOCY,GARRET
SUB OUT by ADAMS, COLIN
SUB OUT by SEVERN,KEEGAN
SUB IN by MALOVRH,NICK
SUB IN by CRUBEL,COLE
SUB IN by MONIS,JACK

GOOD FT by OLSON,BEN
GOOD FT by OLSON,BEN

FOUL by OLSON,BEN

MISS 3PTR by MALOVRH,NICK
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BEN
TURNOVER by MALOVRH,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MALOVRH,NICK
TURNOVER by MALOVRH,NICK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by POPOVIC,STEFAN
SUB IN by KING,LYDELL

FOUL by OLSON,BEN

SUB OUT by KING,LYDELL
SUB IN by POPOVIC,STEFAN



GOOD FT by LYMAN,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by GRINDE,CADEN

MISS FT by GRINDE,CADEN

STEAL by RICKARD,CAYDEN
TURNOVER by RICKARD,CAYDEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JEROME
SUB IN by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

GOOD FT by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

GOOD FT by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
SUB OUT by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JEROME

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JEROME
SUB IN by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

MISS JUMPER by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
REBOUND OFF by OLANGE,ODIER

GOOD FT by OLANGE,ODIER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by LYMAN,HUNTER

SUB IN by STANFIELD,LADARIOUS
MISS FT by OLANGE,ODIER

REBOUND DEF by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

02:53 71-66
02:29 71-69

02:08 73-69

02:08
02:08
01:57
01:57
01:37
01:37
01:34
01:20
01:20
01:20
01:20
01:20
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
00:57
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:27
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24

00:02

73-71

74-71

75-71

75-73

76-73

V5
V2

V4

V2

V3

V4

V2

V3

GOOD 3PTR by CRUBEL,COLE
ASSIST by OLSON,BEN

FOUL by CRUBEL,COLE

REBOUND DEF by MALOVRH,NICK
TURNOVER by MONIS,JACK

STEAL by MONIS,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by MONIS,JACK(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by POPOVIC,STEFAN

SUB IN by KING,LYDELL

FOUL by MONIS,JACK

SUB OUT by KING,LYDELL
SUB IN by POPOVIC,STEFAN

GOOD JUMPER by MONIS,JACK
ASSIST by CRUBEL,COLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by POPOVIC,STEFAN
SUB IN by KING,LYDELL

FOUL by OLSON,BEN

SUB OUT by KING,LYDELL
SUB IN by POPOVIC,STEFAN

REBOUND DEF by MALOVRH,NICK
MISS 3PTR by OLSON,BEN



